ALLIS / SPAANEM / SHAFFER WATER MAIN

CONTRACT NO. 8920 DATE: 6/25/2020

		S&L Underground, Inc.		Capitol Underground, Inc.	Dane County Contracting, LLC.	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page							
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,990.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,200.00
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$15,775.00	\$15,775.00	\$44,757.06	\$26,000.00	\$77,247.50	\$1,305.00
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	50.00	\$17.50	\$875.00	\$21.00	\$15.00	\$13.95	\$18.25
20323 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE -							
S.F.	100.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$4.30	\$3.00	\$5.55	\$12.00
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$204.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$500.00
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	1.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$410.55	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$250.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,978.85	\$3,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,650.00
21015 - STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM -							
EACH	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$328.44	\$145.00	\$330.00	\$350.00
21024 - SILT SOCK (12-INCH) - COMPLETE - L.F.	300.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$9.45	\$8.00	\$9.00	\$6.00
21045 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE A - COMPLETE -							
EACH	3.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$276.00	\$220.00	\$250.00	\$300.00
21061 - EROSION CONTROL MATTING, CLASS 1,							
URBAN TYPE A - S.Y.	650.00	\$2.50	\$1,625.00	\$2.63	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$6.00
30302 - 7" CONCRETE DRIVE - S.F.	100.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$14.44	\$9.00	\$10.45	\$20.00
40332 - ASPHALT DRIVE & TERRACE - TON	10.00	\$285.00	\$2,850.00	\$284.77	\$265.00	\$245.00	\$40.00
50225 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - T.F.	1500.00	\$33.30	\$49,950.00	\$28.29	\$33.00	\$49.35	\$51.75
50801 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) - EACH	3.00	\$667.00	\$2,001.00	\$804.29	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$825.00
70002 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH PIPE &							
FITTINGS - L.F.	50.00	\$87.40	\$4,370.00	\$97.01	\$132.00	\$104.00	\$44.30
70005 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 INCH PIPE &							
FITTINGS - L.F.	1500.00	\$104.60	\$156,900.00	\$109.58	\$140.00	\$139.00	\$145.65
70006 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 16 INCH PIPE &							
FITTINGS - L.F.	150.00	\$166.43	\$24,964.50	\$182.92	\$212.00	\$187.00	\$209.73
70031 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH WATER							
VALVE - EACH	3.00	\$1,704.00	\$5,112.00	\$1,771.42	\$1,600.00	\$1,655.00	\$4,475.00
70032 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH WATER							
VALVE - EACH	1.00	\$2,204.00	\$2,204.00	\$2,290.56	\$2,150.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,475.00
70034 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH WATER							
VALVE - EACH	4.00	\$3,637.50	\$14,550.00	\$3,876.36	\$3,900.00	\$3,350.00	\$4,760.00

ALLIS / SPAANEM / SHAFFER WATER MAIN

CONTRACT NO. 8920 DATE: 6/25/2020

		S&L Underground, Inc.		Capitol Underground, Inc.	Dane County Contracting, LLC.	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
70035 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 16-INCH WATER							
VALVE - EACH	1.00	\$3,959.00	\$3,959.00	\$5,133.51	\$4,600.00	\$4,380.00	\$5,265.00
70040 - FURNISH, INSTALL AND SALVAGE HYDRANT -	-						
EACH	2.00	\$4,560.00	\$9,120.00	\$5,201.98	\$4,600.00	\$4,250.00	\$9,750.00
70050 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 1 INCH SERVICE							
LATERALS - EACH	3.00	\$1,513.00	\$4,539.00	\$3,367.45	\$5,200.00	\$3,085.00	\$5,141.00
70056 - RECONNECT 1-INCH SERVICE LATERAL -							
EACH	15.00	\$1,331.11	\$19,966.65	\$1,965.23	\$1,920.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,205.00
70080 - CUT-IN OR CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER							
SYSTEM - EACH	4.00	\$4,036.40	\$16,145.60	\$3,131.96	\$2,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,250.00
70082 - CUT OFF EXISTING WATER MAIN - EACH	2.00	\$2,009.00	\$4,018.00	\$1,722.44	\$2,000.00	\$955.00	\$2,590.00
70090 - ABANDON WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	1.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$287.10	\$190.00	\$150.00	\$200.00
70102 - LANDSCAPE RESTORATION FOR WATER							
MAIN - S.Y.	650.00	\$7.20	\$4,680.00	\$7.56	\$31.00	\$19.50	\$14.00
70104 - ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX SECTIONS -							
EACH	3.00	\$411.00	\$1,233.00	\$298.43	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$300.00
70106 - ROCK EXCAVATION (UNDISTRIBUTED) - C.Y.	50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$174.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$0.05
70111 - FURNISH & INSTALL ANODE - EACH	1.00	\$244.20	\$244.20	\$298.17	\$190.00	\$310.00	\$340.00
90160 - WELL 9 SITE PIPING & BUILDING							
CONNECTIONS - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$34,304.00	\$34,304.00	\$44,389.20	\$36,170.00	\$32,300.00	\$44,210.00
33 Items	Totals		\$390,576.45	\$459,332.92	\$503,775.00	\$546,250.00	\$553,102.50